Office Holder Details: *Phillip Anthony Roberts* (IP number 6055) of Sterling Ford, Centurion Court, 83 Camp Road, St. Albans, Herts AL1 5JN. Date of Appointment: 11 February 2020. Further information about this case is available from the offices of Sterling Ford on 01727 811 161 or at office@sterlingford.co.uk.

Phillip Anthony Roberts , Liquidator (3495381)

EZI HR CONSULTING LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

11327069

Registered office: Westminster Business Centre, 10 Great North Way, Nether Poppleton, York, YO26 6RB

Principal trading address: 53 Hookstone Drive, Harrogate, HG2 8PR Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 14.29 of the Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016, that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above company, within the period of two months from the last date of proving.

Creditors who have not done so are required, on or before 25 February 2020, to send their proofs of debt to John William Butler and Andrew James Nichols (IP Nos 9591 and 8367) of Redman Nichols Butler, Westminster Business Centre, 10 Great North Way, Nether Poppleton, York, YO26 6RB (T 01904 520116), the joint liquidators of the above company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to them to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the dividend.

Note: This notice is formal: all known creditors have been paid or provided for in full.

Office Holder Details: *John William Butler* and *Andrew James Nichols* (IP numbers 9591 and 8367) of Redman Nichols Butler, Westminster Business Centre, Nether Poppleton, York YO26 6RB. Date of Appointment: 14 January 2020. Further information about this case is available from the offices of Redman Nichols Butler on 01904 520 116.

John William Butler and Andrew James Nichols , Joint Liquidators

(3495205)

(3494092)

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Court England and Wales

Court Number: CR-2017-009477

FULL CIRCLE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED

02486204

Registered office: Unit 1, First Floor, Brook Business Centre, Cowley Mill Road, Uxbridge, UB8 2FX

Principal trading address: 6 East Point, High Street, Seal, Sevenoaks, Kent, TN15 0EG

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 14.28 of the INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016, that the Joint Administrators intend to declare a first dividend to Unsecured creditors of the Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by delivering their proofs (in the format specified in Rule 14.4) to the Joint Administrators at PCR, Unit 1, First Floor, Brook Business Centre, Cowley Mill Road, Uxbridge, UB8 2FX by no later than 4 March 2020 (the last date for proving).

Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

In accordance with the provisions of Part 14 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, a creditor whose debt is a 'small debt' not exceeding $\pounds1,000$ is deemed to have proved for the purposes of determination and payment of this dividend and is not required to prove their debt as described by this notice unless advised otherwise by the Joint Administrators.

Date of Appointment: 19 December 2017

Office Holder Details: Julie Swan (IP No. 9168, Samuel Talby (IP No. 9404) and Mark Phillips (IP No. 9320) all of PCR (London) LLP, Unit 1, First Floor, Brook Business Centre, Cowley Mill Road, Uxbridge, UB8 2FX

Further details contact: The Joint Administrators, Tel: 0208 841 5252. *Julie Swan,* Joint Administrator

12 February 2020

Ag PG110855

KLAASEN CONSULTING LIMITED 10027023

Registered office: Devonshire House, Manor Way, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 1QQ

Principal trading address: 163 Sabine Road, London, SW11 5LX

Pursuant to Rule 14.28/14.29 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 1986, notice is hereby given that the last date for proving debts against the Company, is 10 March 2020, by which date claims must be sent to the undersigned of RG Insolvency, Devonshire House, Manor Way, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 1QQ, the Liquidator of the above named Company. Notice is further given that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend within two months of the last date for proving.

Finally, the Liquidator is required to state the value of the fund (the Prescribed Part) available to unsecured creditors from the Company's net property under s176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. I would confirm that there are no relevant floating charges over the assets of the Company and thereof I am not required to set aside this fund for the benefit of the unsecured creditors. The distribution is being made from the available funds other than the Prescribed Part.

Date of Appointment: 3 May 2018

Office Holder Details: *Avner Radomsky* (IP No. 12290) of RG Insolvency, Devonshire House, Manor Way, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 1QQ

Further details contact: Avner Radomsky, Tel: 020 3603 7871. Alternative contact: Simona Cristea.

Avner Radomsky, Liquidator

13 February 2020 Ag PG110974 (3494126)

MODZ SOLUTIONS LIMITED

11109261 Registered office: Craftwork Studios, 1-3 Dufferin Street, London, EC1Y 8NA

Principal trading address: Woodgate House, 2-8 Games Road, Cockfosters, Herts, EN4 9HN

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 14.28 of the INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016, that the Liquidator intends to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by delivering their proofs (in the format specified in Rule 14.4) to the Liquidator at Craftwork Studios, 1-3 Dufferin Street, London, EC1Y 8NA by no later than 10 March 2020 (the last date for proving).

Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of Appointment: 14 May 2019

Office Holder Details: *Lane Bednash* (IP No. 8882) of CMB Partners UK Limited, Craftwork Studios, 1-3 Dufferin Street, London, EC1Y 8NA

Further details contact: Lane Bednash, Email: info@cmbukltd.co.uk. Alternative contact: Stephen Nicholas.

Lane Bednash, Liquidator

12 February 2020

(3494224)

In the CARDIFF DISTRICT REGISTRY

No 67 of 2018

Ag PG110924

MTL PROPERTIES LIMITED

("THE COMPANY") - IN COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION

Trading Name: MTL PROPERTIES LIMITED

Registered office: 63 WALTER ROAD, SWANSEA, SA1 4PT; FORMER REGISTERED ADDRESS: CHURCHGATE HOUSE, 3 CHURCH ROAD, WHITCHURCH ROAD, CARDIFF, CF14 2DX

Notice is given that I Gareth Stones, the Liquidator of the abovenamed Company, intend declaring an interim dividend to the nonpreferential unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below.